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application in like manner and for like causes as cases originally 
brought in the circuit court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1909. 

No. 303, A.] 	 [Published May 14, 1909. 

CHAPTER 133. 
AN ACT to amend section 649-34 of the statutes, relating to 

the appropriation for the maintenance of the Wisconsin Na-
tional Guard. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEartoN 1. Section 649-34 of the statutes is amended to 
read: Section 649-34. There is hereby annually appropriated 
out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated a sum of money, to make all the purchases, defray the 
expenses and pay the allowances of the Wisconsin National 
Guard, during each fiscal year, not to exceed one hundred 
* * * and fifty thousand dollars, this limit to apply an-
nually except in case of war, riot or great public calamity. 
To promote interest and efficiency in rifle practice, not to ex-
ceed fifteen hundred dollars of the annual state military appro-
priation may be expended annually, on approval of the Gov-
ernor, to defray the expenses of the state participating in the 
annual national rifle competition between the several states and 
the army and navy of the United States. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1909. 

No. 302, A.] 	 [Published May 14, 1909. 

CHAPTER 134. 
AN ACT to amend section 2424 of the statutes, relating to the 

terms of court in the sixteenth judicial circuit. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That portion of section 2424 of the statutes, 

which relates to the sixteenth judicial circuit, is amended to 
read: Sixteenth Circuit. /. The general terms of the circuit 
court in the sixteenth judicial circuit of the state of Wisconsin, 
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shall be held in each of the counties in said judicial circuit, in 
each year, as follows: In the county of Marathon, on the sec-
ond Monday of * • • May, * * * the second Monday 
of September, and the first Monday in December, but no jury 
shall be drawn for the September term unless the court shall so 
order a sufficient time before to permit the giving of legal notiee 
of the drawing thereof. In the county of Lincoln, on the first 
Monday * * * after the first Tuesday in April, and the • 

* last Monday * * * in August, and the second Mon-
day in November, but no jury shall be drawn for the August 
term unless the presiding judge shall so order a sufficient time 
before to permit the giving of legal notice of the drawing there-
of. In the county of Oneida, on the first Monday of * * • 
March and the * • * fourth Monday of * * • 
September. In the county of Vilas, on the * • • second 
Monday of * • * January, and the first Monday of • • 
• June. 

2. Every general term of the circuit court in each of the 
counties as herein provided for, shall be a special term of the 
circuit court for each of the other counties in said circuit, and 
any and all business arising and pending, or which may arise 
or be pending in any of the counties in said circuit, excepting 
the trial of issues of fact by a jury, may be brought and heard 
and determined, or disposed of judicially, at any of such special 
terms. 

3. All writs, and every summons, process, recognizance, in-
formation, motion and proceeding or requirement of every kind 
and nature, in the circuit court of any of the said counties to be 
heard or made returnable on the first day of any term of court 
in said counties, as now fixed by law, and up to the time of the 
passage of this act shall be considered and held to be returnable 
and to be heard and determined as of the next term of court, 
as herein fixed, the same as of the term or terms heretofore 
fixed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after July 1, 1909. 

Approved May 13, 1909. 


